A/D 581.40 09/601948 534 Rec'd PCT/PTC 09 AUG2000

Express Mail Label No. EL703381259US U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office 08-23-2000 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101440770 **SHEET** PAIENIS UNL 1 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New X Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) Asenstorfer, Ludwig 08012000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Fischer, Markus Name (line 1) 08012000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded AFC Technik mit Design GmbH Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) A German Corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Sindelsdorfer Strasse 66 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Penzberg Germany D-82377 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 00000103 \$9501948 O METZAN 14/20 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP 03 FC:56 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0427

534 Rec'd PCT/PTC 0 9 AUG2000

| FORM PTO-1619E Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 3 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|---|--|
| Correspondent N | lame and Address Ar | rea Code and Telephone Number | (215) 568-6400 |
| Name Rar | ndolph J. Huis, Esquire | | |
| Address (line 1) VOI | pe and Koenig, P.C. | | |
| Address (line 2) Sui | te 400, One Penn Center | | |
| Address (line 3) 161 | 17 John F. Kennedy Blvd. | | |
| Address (line 4) Phil | ladelphia, PA 19103 | | |
| _ | the total number of pages of the total number of pages of the total number of pages. | of the attached conveyance docume | nt # 3 |
| Application Numb | ber(s) or Patent Number | r(S) Mark if add | ditional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Paten | t Application Number or the Patent | Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for | the same property). |
| Patent Ap | plication Number(s) | Patent N | lumber(s) |
| | | | |
| · | | | |
| L | | | |
| | | | |
| If this document is being to signed by the first named | filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap _l d executing inventor. | plication, enter the date the patent application | was Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation | on Treaty (PCT) | | |
| Enter PCT | application number | T EP99/01178 PCT | PCT |
| | .S. Application Number PC | PCT | PCT |
| | een assigned. | | |
| Number of Prope | Enter the total nu | umber of properties involved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for P | roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| Method of Pay Deposit Accou | ment: Enclosed | X Deposit Account | Our Order # 1748 |
| (Enter for paymen | t by deposit account or if additional | l fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | 22-0493 |
| | | • | |
| 1 | Autho | orization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No |
| Statement and Si | gnature | | |
| To the best o | f my knowledge and belief, | the foregoing information is true and | d correct and any |
| attached cop indicated her | | nal document. Charges to deposit at | ccount are authorized, as |
| Randolph J. | Huis, Esquire | Jandy// | August 9 2000 |
| | rson Signing | Signature 🔍 | Date ' |
| Reg. No. | 34,626 | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ludwig Asenstorfer, a citizen of Germany, currently residing at Sindelsdorfer Strasse 66, Penzberg, D-82377, Germany and Markus Fischer, a citizen of Germany, currently residing at Kreidestrasse 20 a, Achmühle, D-82547, Germany (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of:

ANTI-THEFT DEVICE

which is the subject of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP99/01178, filed on January 20, 2000, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being pursued under 35 U.S.C. § 371.

AND, WHEREAS, AFC Technik mit Design GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Sindelsdorfer Strasse 66, D-82377, Penzberg, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all Letters Patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and of other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

- 1 of 3 -

REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0429

| EXECUTED under seal on the at Revenues (German) | his 1st day of Auchst | , 2000 |
|---|-----------------------|--------|
| (Place) | | |
| Witness: | | |
| A. Keidl | 12- bent | (L.S.) |
| | Ludwig Asenstorfer | |

clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and

(Although not mandatory, the appropriate notarization and APOSTILLE may be attached)

REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0430

| EXECUTED under seal on this | 1st day of August | ? |
|------------------------------------|-------------------|--------|
| at Wolfratshausen, Germany (Place) | | |
| Witness: | Minn | (L.S.) |
| A | Markus Fischer | |

(Although not mandatory, the appropriate notarization and APOSTILLE may be attached)

- 3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0431